07-10-2006

1	M	UP	
FORM	PTO	-1595	

RECORDATION FORM CO (Rev. 10/02)

103270899

OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 070679-0137 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kyung-Hoon KIM, Tae-Heui KWON	Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.		
	Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: June 28, 2006			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	1		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
	500417		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE		
9. Statement and signature.	THIS STACE		
•	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
oj ine originai aocumeni.			
Stephen A. Becker, Registration No. 26,527	June 30, 2006		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Total named of pages metading cover silect.		
(

07/07/2006 MJAMA1 00000151 500417 11478133

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 018027 FRAME: 0862

June 28, 2006

2006년 6월28일 6:42PM

KIM, Kyung-Hoon

SHINSUNG

PATENT REEL: 018027 FRAME: 0863

No. 1343

P. 6/7

14.

No. 1343 P. 7/7

2006년 6월28일 6:43PM SHINSUNG

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

KWON, Tae-Heui

 $\cdot : E$

June 28, 2006

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018027 FRAME: 0864